
 
 

Annual Hametz Food Drive list of local food pantries:  GJC encourages you to drop off items at 

local food pantries (please see separate list.) 

Happening Now Mechirat Hametz (Sale of Hametz) until Thursday, March 25 at 5 pm   

https://germantownjewishcentre.org/sale-of-hametz/ 

Thursday, March 25 7:00 am 

5:00 pm 

Evening 

Morning Minyan & Siyyum (early start time) 

Mechirat Hametz (Sale of Hametz) concludes at 5 pm 

Bedikat Hametz (Search for Leaven) 

Friday, March 26 

 

7:15 am 

by 10:00 am 

6:00 pm 

Morning Minyan 

Biyur Hametz (Removal of Leaven) 

Kabbalat Shabbat (Friday evening service) 

Saturday, March 27 

Erev Pesah 

10:00 am 

6:00 pm 

Evening 

Shabbat Services as usual 

GJC Online Seder 

First Seder in homes 

Sunday, March 28 

Pesah Day 1 

9:45 am 

10:00 am 

10:00 am 

Evening 

Minyan Masorti Pesah Service 

Charry Pesah Service 

Dorshei Derekh Pesah Service 

Second Seder in homes 

Monday, March 29 

Pesah Day 2 

9:45 am 

10:00 am 

Minyan Masorti Pesah Service 

Charry Pesah Service 

Tuesday, March 30 7:00 am Morning Minyan (early start time) 

Wednesday, March 31 7:00 am Morning Minyan (early start time) 

Thursday, April 1 7:00 am Morning Minyan (early start time) 

Friday, April 2 7:00 am 

6:00 pm 

Morning Minyan (early start time) 

Erev Pesah Day 7 & Erev Shabbat Service 

Saturday, April 3 

Shabbat & Pesah  

Day 7  

9:45 am 

10:00 am 

10:00 am 

Minyan Masorti Shabbat & Pesah Service 

Charry Shabbat & Pesah Service 

Dorshei Derekh Shabbat & Pesah Service with Yizkor 

Sunday, April 4 

Pesah Day 8  

9:45 am 

10:00 am 

Minyan Masorti Pesah Service with Yizkor 

Charry Pesah Service with Yizkor 

 


